503233881 03/25/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3280499

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
|------------------|------------|----------------------|----------------|--|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEY | ANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | | | | |
| HIRONORI KUNIEDA | 01/05/2015 | | | | | | |
| RYO SASAKI | | | 01/05/2015 | | | | |
| RYUTARO TAKANO | | | 01/05/2015 | | | | |
| TAKU AKAIWA | | | 01/05/2015 | | | | |
| WATARU IWASAKI | | | 01/05/2015 | | | | |
| MASAYOSHI KASHIM | 1A | | 01/05/2015 | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Name: | | SMK CORPORATION | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 5-5, Togos | 5-5, Togoshi 6-chome | | | | | |

| Street Address: | 5-5, Togoshi 6-chome |
|-------------------|----------------------|
| Internal Address: | Shinagawa-ku |
| City: | Токуо |
| State/Country: | JAPAN |
| Postal Code: | 142-8511 |
| | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14667616 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

| ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• | - | | | | | | |
|---|-----------------------------------|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Fax Number: | (000)000-0000 | | | | | | |
| | | e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. | | | | | |
| Email: | usdo | docket@ryuka.com | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: | RYU | RYUKA IP LAW FIRM | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: | 1-6-1 SHINJUKU L TOWER 22ND FLOOR | | | | | | |
| Address Line 2: | NISHI-SHINJUKU, SHINJUKU-KU | | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: | TOKYO, JAPAN 163-1522 | | | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | ADAM S. LANGLEY | | | | | |
| SIGNATURE: | | /Adam S. Langley/ | | | | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | | 03/25/2015 | | | | | |
| | | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | | | | | |

| Total Attachments: 6 | |
|--|--|
| source=SMK-0041US_Declaration_Assignment#page1.tif | |
| source=SMK-0041US_Declaration_Assignment#page2.tif | |
| source=SMK-0041US_Declaration_Assignment#page3.tif | |
| source=SMK-0041US_Declaration_Assignment#page4.tif | |
| source=SMK-0041US_Declaration_Assignment#page5.tif | |
| source=SMK-0041US_Declaration_Assignment#page6.tif | |

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR §1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application No. filed on .

The above-identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS I, the undersigned inventor, hereafter also referred to as "assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements described in the above identified application; and

WHEREAS, <u>SMK Corporation</u> hereinafter also referred to as "assignee", whose address is <u>5-5</u>, <u>Togoshi</u> <u>6-chome</u>, <u>Shinagawa-ku</u>, <u>Tokyo</u> <u>142-8511</u> <u>JAPAN</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including any right to bring or maintain an action for infringement under the provisional rights granted pursuant to Title 35, Section 154 of the United States Code or any other cause of action for acts which would constitute infringement occurring prior to this assignment, and including the right to claim priority under the International Conventions of Paris (1883), as amended, of or in any corresponding foreign patent application, and I request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns.

| Legal Name of Inventor | Hironor | i KUN | IEDA | | т <u>уру</u> порели на слани и дини на слани и дини на с | , | |
|------------------------|---------|-------|------|---|---|------|----------------|
| Inventor's Signature | 國 | 菽 | 宏 | 则 | inden and Luffing and a signification date. Date in a function of the second second second second second second | Date | Jan 105 1 2015 |

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR §1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application No. filed on .

The above-identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS I, the undersigned inventor, hereafter also referred to as "assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements described in the above identified application; and

WHEREAS, <u>SMK Corporation</u> hereinafter also referred to as "assignee", whose address is 5-5, Togoshi <u>6-chome</u>, <u>Shinagawa-ku</u>, <u>Tokyo 142-8511</u> JAPAN, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including any right to bring or maintain an action for infringement under the provisional rights granted pursuant to Title 35, Section 154 of the United States Code or any other cause of action for acts which would constitute infringement occurring prior to this assignment, and including the right to claim priority under the International Conventions of Paris (1883), as amended, of or in any corresponding foreign patent application, and I request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns.

| Legal Name of Inventor | Ryo SAS. | | | | | | enternantievente heter ook ook ook ook ook ook ook ook ook oo |
|------------------------|----------|---|---|---|------|------------|---|
| Inventor's Signature | 任 | 4 | 木 | 良 | Date | 2015. JAN. | 5 |

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR §1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT.

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application No. filed on .

The above-identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS I, the undersigned inventor, hereafter also referred to as "assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements described in the above identified application; and

WHEREAS, <u>SMK Corporation</u> hereinafter also referred to as "assignee", whose address is <u>5-5</u>, <u>Togoshi</u> <u>6-chome</u>, <u>Shinagawa-ku</u>, <u>Tokyo</u> <u>142-8511</u> <u>JAPAN</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including any right to bring or maintain an action for infringement under the provisional rights granted pursuant to Title 35, Section 154 of the United States Code or any other cause of action for acts which would constitute infringement occurring prior to this assignment, and including the right to claim priority under the International Conventions of Paris (1883), as amended, of or in any corresponding foreign patent application, and I request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns.

| Legal Name of Inventor | Ryutaro TAKANO | | |
|------------------------|----------------|------|-------------|
| Inventor's Signature | 高野龍太郎 | Date | Jan/05/2015 |

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR §1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

X The attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application No. filed on ,

The above-identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS I, the undersigned inventor, hereafter also referred to as "assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements described in the above identified application; and

WHEREAS, <u>SMK Corporation</u> hereinafter also referred to as "assignee", whose address is <u>5-5</u>, <u>Togoshi</u> <u>6-chome</u>, <u>Shinagawa-ku</u>, <u>Tokyo</u> <u>142-8511</u> <u>JAPAN</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including any right to bring or maintain an action for infringement under the provisional rights granted pursuant to Title 35, Section 154 of the United States Code or any other cause of action for acts which would constitute infringement occurring prior to this assignment, and including the right to claim priority under the International Conventions of Paris (1883), as amended, of or in any corresponding foreign patent application, and I request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns.

| Legal Name of Inventor | Taku AKAIWA | | | |
|------------------------|-------------|---|------|---------------|
| Inventor's Signature | 标岩 | 拓 | Date | Jan / 05/2015 |

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR §1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application No. filed on .

The above-identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS I, the undersigned inventor, hereafter also referred to as "assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements described in the above identified application; and

WHEREAS, <u>SMK Corporation</u> hereinafter also referred to as "assignee", whose address is <u>5–5</u>, <u>Togoshi</u> <u>6–chome</u>, <u>Shinagawa–ku</u>, <u>Tokyo</u> <u>142–8511</u> <u>JAPAN</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including any right to bring or maintain an action for infringement under the provisional rights granted pursuant to Title 35, Section 154 of the United States Code or any other cause of action for acts which would constitute infringement occurring prior to this assignment, and including the right to claim priority under the International Conventions of Paris (1883), as amended, of or in any corresponding foreign patent application, and I request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns.

| Legal Name of Inventor | Wataru IW | ASAKI | inden an annaisean ann a' faile | allen og versenen som gen som en s | oor-doord gaaaalijke ping-pin vytoon vorge | |
|------------------------|-----------|-------|---------------------------------|---|--|-------------|
| Inventor's Signature | 512 | 动 | 涉 | | Date | Jan/05/2015 |

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR §1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR §1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT+

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

The attached application, or

United States application or PCT international application No. filed on .

The above-identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS I, the undersigned inventor, hereafter also referred to as "assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements described in the above identified application; and

WHEREAS, <u>SMK Corporation</u> hereinafter also referred to as "assignee", whose address is <u>5-5</u>, <u>Togoshi</u> <u>6-chome</u>, <u>Shinagawa-ku</u>, <u>Tokyo</u> <u>142-8511</u> <u>JAPAN</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including any right to bring or maintain an action for infringement under the provisional rights granted pursuant to Title 35, Section 154 of the United States Code or any other cause of action for acts which would constitute infringement occurring prior to this assignment, and including the right to claim priority under the International Conventions of Paris (1883), as amended, of or in any corresponding foreign patent application, and I request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns.

| Legal Name of Inventor | Masayoshi KASH | HIMA | te en i na Metanolente na fold kalfapa sepesi kalfa di kalfapa sepesi kalfa di kasha ka | | |
|------------------------|----------------|------|---|------|-------------|
| Inventor's Signature | 塵嶋 | 真義 | X | Date | Jan/05/2015 |

PATENT REEL: 035246 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 03/25/2015